Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2019-20

Organization

Arts & Literature Laboratory Inc
Dance Wisconsin Inc

Madison Public Library Foundation Inc
Preschool of the Arts Inc

Boys and Girls Club of Dane County Inc
Elisa Hildner

Madison Circus Space

Madison Contemporary Vision Dance Inc

Capital City Theatre

Jacquelin Bradley

Jennifer Rubin and Takeyla Benton

Kathie Rasmussen Women's Theatre (Krass)

Dane Arts Mural Arts/Hawthorne School/EMCC
James Kreul
Noél Ash

Disability Pride Madison

Greater Madison Jazz Consortium

Half-Stack Sessions and Tone Madison (Communication Madison Inc on behalf of)
LunART Festival (Arts W1 on behalf of)

Madison Area Chinese Community Organization Inc

Makeshift Festival (Madison Parks Foundation on behalf of)

Madison Area Music Awards Inc

Madison Area Youth Chamber Orchestra (Arts W1 on behalf of )
Madison Classical Guitar Society

Willy Street Chamber Players (Arts Wisconsin on behalf of)
Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra Inc

African Association of Madison Inc

Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of WI Inc

Cycropia Aerial Dance Inc

East Madison Community Center Inc

Fermat's Last Theater Company Inc (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of )
Four Lakes Traditional Music Collective

Fresco Opera Theatre Company

Girls Rock Camp Madison Inc

Grace Presents (Grace Episcopal Church Foundation Inc on behalf of )
Handel Aria Competition

Kanopy Dance Theatre Inc

Lussier Community Education Center

Madison Bach Musicians Inc

Madison Central Park Sessions (Omega School on behalf of )
Madison Children's Museum Inc

Madison Choral Project Inc

Madison Museum of Contemporary Art

Madison Music Collective Inc

Madison Opera Inc

Madison Savoyards Ltd

Madison Symphony Orchestra Inc

Madison Youth Choirs Inc

Monroe Street Arts Center Inc

Music Theatre of Madison Inc

NewBridge Madison Inc

Opera for the Young Inc (OFtY)

Project

Youth Arts Lab
Dance in Schools
Maker Corp

Clay and Play

BGCDC Rising Stars Dance Team

Summer Guest Residency

Grand Opening of New Madison Circus Space Facility
Joy in Nature Season

On The Town

Comet Boy, a Musical by Jackie Bradley

Inside Stories Podcast: Exploring Madison One Story at a Time

Staging an original production about interracial, interfaith relationships entitled Fake Mom

Hawthorne Tunnel Mural Project
Mills Folly Microcinema
Painting Through the Bars Between Us

Seventh Annual Disability Pride Festival

Isthmus Jazz Fest 2019

Infamous Local Fest

LunART Festival

Wisconsin Chinese Culture Day

Makeshift Festival 2019 - Withdrawn by Applicant

Madison Area Music Awards (MAMA Awards)

Madison Area Youth Chamber Orchestra 2019

Artist Concert Series

Willy Street Chamber Players Presents Community Connect
WCO Family Series

Africa Fest 2019

Name Dropping: BDDS's 28th Summer Chamber Music Festival
Orton Park Festival 2019

EMCC Hip Hop Dance Program

Fermat's Podcast Project, Year Three

Supporting Affordable & Accessible Music Education & Performance
Garage Opera

Girls Rock Camp Madison Tuition Assistance Program

Grace Presents Concert Series

Handel Aria Competition Concert

From Kanopy With Love

Art a la Carte

Baroque Holiday Concert 2019 and outreach performance @ Madison East High School
McPike Park Sessions/Pursuit of Happiness 2019

Black Music Festival - Withdrawn by Applicant

Madison Choral Project's 2019 Winter Concert Series

ArtZone

InDIGenous Jazz Series

Opera in the Park 2019

Pineapple Poll and Trial by Jury

HeartStrings 2019-2020

Hindsight 2020

Oasis

HELD: A Musical Fantasy

2019 Summer Concert Series at Warner Park

The Pirates of Penzance

Recommended

$3,000.00
$500.00
$2,250.00
$500.00

$2,250.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$500.00

$1,500.00
$3,000.00
$1,820.00
$2,250.00

$3,000.00
$500.00
$1,500.00

$2,250.00
$3,000.00
$500.00
$3,000.00
$3,000.00
$0.00

$2,250.00
$1,250.00
$2,250.00
$1,500.00

$500.00

$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00

$0.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00
$1,500.00



Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2019-20

Organization Project Recommended

People Building Opportunity Through Grace and Action Inc Fall Gospel Fest $1,500.00
Performing Ourselves (Board of Regents on behalf of) Performing Ourselves $1,500.00
PlayTime Productions LTD Ali Baba and Princess & the Pea $1,500.00
Simpson Street Free Press Youth Writing and Publishing-Arts and Local History Publishing and Advocacy $1,500.00
TapIT New works Inc Tell Your Story $1,500.00
Urban Community Arts Network Ltd For the Love of Hip-Hop Summer Concert Series $1,500.00
VSA Wisconsin Inc Art Sparks Success $1,500.00

Wisconsin Academy of Sciences Arts & Letters Lois Bielefeld & Comfort Waskhongo (paired solo exhibitions) $1,500.00



