Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2019-20

Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2019-20			
Organization	Project	Recommended	
Arts & Literature Laboratory Inc	Youth Arts Lab	\$3,000.00	
Dance Wisconsin Inc	Dance in Schools	\$500.00	
Madison Public Library Foundation Inc	Maker Corp	\$2,250.00	
Preschool of the Arts Inc	Clay and Play	\$500.00	
Boys and Girls Club of Dane County Inc	BGCDC Rising Stars Dance Team	\$2,250.00	
Elisa Hildner	Summer Guest Residency	\$500.00	
Madison Circus Space	Grand Opening of New Madison Circus Space Facility	\$3,000.00	
Madison Contemporary Vision Dance Inc	Joy in Nature Season	\$500.00	
Capital City Theatre	On The Town	\$1,500.00	
Jacquelin Bradley	Comet Boy, a Musical by Jackie Bradley	\$3,000.00	
Jennifer Rubin and Takeyla Benton	Inside Stories Podcast: Exploring Madison One Story at a Time	\$1,820.00	
Kathie Rasmussen Women's Theatre (Krass)	Staging an original production about interracial, interfaith relationships entitled Fake Mom	\$2,250.00	
Dane Arts Mural Arts/Hawthorne School/EMCC	Hawthorne Tunnel Mural Project	\$3,000.00	
James Kreul	Mills Folly Microcinema	\$500.00	
Noël Ash	Painting Through the Bars Between Us	\$1,500.00	
Disability Pride Madison	Seventh Annual Disability Pride Festival	\$2,250.00	
Greater Madison Jazz Consortium	Isthmus Jazz Fest 2019	\$3,000.00	
Half-Stack Sessions and Tone Madison (Communication Madison Inc on behalf of)	Infamous Local Fest	\$500.00	
LunART Festival (Arts WI on behalf of)	LunART Festival	\$3,000.00	
Madison Area Chinese Community Organization Inc	Wisconsin Chinese Culture Day	\$3,000.00	
Makeshift Festival (Madison Parks Foundation on behalf of)	Makeshift Festival 2019 - Withdrawn by Applicant	\$0.00	
Madison Area Music Awards Inc	Madison Area Music Awards (MAMA Awards)	\$2,250.00	
Madison Area Youth Chamber Orchestra (Arts WI on behalf of)	Madison Area Youth Chamber Orchestra 2019	\$1,250.00	
Madison Classical Guitar Society	Artist Concert Series	\$2,250.00	
Willy Street Chamber Players (Arts Wisconsin on behalf of)	Willy Street Chamber Players Presents Community Connect	\$1,500.00	
Wisconsin Chamber Orchestra Inc	WCO Family Series	\$500.00	
African Association of Madison Inc	Africa Fest 2019	\$1,500.00	
Bach Dancing & Dynamite Society of WI Inc	Name Dropping: BDDS's 28th Summer Chamber Music Festival	\$1,500.00	
Cycropia Aerial Dance Inc	Orton Park Festival 2019	\$1,500.00	
East Madison Community Center Inc	EMCC Hip Hop Dance Program	\$1,500.00	
Fermat's Last Theater Company Inc (Arts Wisconsin Inc on behalf of)	Fermat's Podcast Project, Year Three	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	
Four Lakes Traditional Music Collective Fresco Opera Theatre Company	Supporting Affordable & Accessible Music Education & Performance Garage Opera	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	
Girls Rock Camp Madison Inc	Girls Rock Camp Madison Tuition Assistance Program	\$1,500.00	
Grace Presents (Grace Episcopal Church Foundation Inc on behalf of)	Grace Presents Concert Series	\$1,500.00	
Handel Aria Competition	Handel Aria Competition Concert	\$1,500.00	
Kanopy Dance Theatre Inc	From Kanopy With Love	\$1,500.00	
Lussier Community Education Center	Art a la Carte	\$1,500.00	
Madison Bach Musicians Inc	Baroque Holiday Concert 2019 and outreach performance @ Madison East High School	\$1,500.00	
Madison Central Park Sessions (Omega School on behalf of)	McPike Park Sessions/Pursuit of Happiness 2019	\$1,500.00	
Madison Children's Museum Inc	Black Music Festival - Withdrawn by Applicant	\$0.00	
Madison Choral Project Inc	Madison Choral Project's 2019 Winter Concert Series	\$1,500.00	
Madison Museum of Contemporary Art	ArtZone	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	
Madison Music Collective Inc Madison Opera Inc	InDIGenous Jazz Series Opera in the Park 2019	\$1,500.00 \$1,500.00	
Madison Savoyards Ltd	Pineapple Poll and Trial by Jury	\$1,500.00	
Madison Symphony Orchestra Inc	HeartStrings 2019-2020	\$1,500.00	
Madison Youth Choirs Inc	Hindsight 2020	\$1,500.00	
Monroe Street Arts Center Inc	Oasis	\$1,500.00	
Music Theatre of Madison Inc	HELD: A Musical Fantasy	\$1,500.00	
NewBridge Madison Inc	2019 Summer Concert Series at Warner Park	\$1,500.00	
Opera for the Young Inc (OFtY)	The Pirates of Penzance	\$1,500.00	

Madison Arts Commission Grants Requests 2019-20

Organization
People Building Opportunity Through Grace and Action Inc
Performing Ourselves (Board of Regents on behalf of)
PlayTime Productions LTD
Simpson Street Free Press
TapIT New works Inc
Urban Community Arts Network Ltd
VSA Wisconsin Inc
Wisconsin Academy of Sciences Arts & Letters

Project	Recommended
Fall Gospel Fest	\$1,500.00
Performing Ourselves	\$1,500.00
Ali Baba and Princess & the Pea	\$1,500.00
Youth Writing and Publishing-Arts and Local History Publishing and Advocacy	\$1,500.00
Tell Your Story	\$1,500.00
For the Love of Hip-Hop Summer Concert Series	\$1,500.00
Art Sparks Success	\$1,500.00
Lois Bielefeld & Comfort Waskhongo (paired solo exhibitions)	\$1,500.00